Grants allocated in April 2019

Invercargill Active Communities
Invercargill-Kennington Pony Club
Sport Southland

Gladstone Scout Group

Creative Communities Invercargill
The Caninspire Charitable Trust
Arts Murihiku

Kathryn McCully

Murihiku Maori and Pasifika CT
Murihiku Maori and Pasifika CT

CS Art Charitable Trust

Glengarry Community Action Group

Rockquest Promotions Ltd

$2000
$1100
$1425
$3938
$3000
$811

$800

$5000

$1392 For the purchase of new jumps
$849 To purchase disc golf discs for loaning out
$2276 To purchase tents.

to hold bead workshops in Invercargill
to hold workshops for the Fire Dancing event
to hold three weekend art workshops
To hold a 3 day workshop with Tracey Tawhiao
to hold an art exhibition and community project
To hold the “A Quiet River Exhibition”
To hold workshops and entertainment at the Fire
and Light Festival
To assist with holding Showquest a performing arts
event



